### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pfizer Caribe Limited		05/24/2011	Limited Company: GUERNSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.	
Street Address:	c/o General Partners	
Internal Address:	Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC	
City:	235 East 42nd Street, New York,	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NETHERLANDS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959967	ZYVOX
Serial Number:	77081876	IDAXIV

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: **CPA Global** Address Line 1: Liberation House Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IPR/VP/Pfizer Caribe/US
Signature:	/M/TEIXEIRA/
Date:	06/10/2011

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0402

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pfizer DOA 1#page1.tif source=Pfizer DOA 1#page2.tif source=Pfizer DOA 2#page1.tif source=Pfizer DOA 2#page2.tif

### **USA**

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Caribe Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a a limited company organized under the laws of Guernsey, with a place of business at Ogier House, St. Julian's Avenue, St. Peters Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands, United Kingdom, GY1 1WA, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on the attached Schedule; and

WHEREAS, C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V. c/o General Partners - Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of Netherlands, with a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America, to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of **Ten Dollar** and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Date: 24-MAy-2011

**ASSIGNOR: Pfizer Caribe Limited** 

Name: John F. Kelly

Title: Director

ASSIGNEE: C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.

c/o General Partners

Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC

Name: Tiffany Trunko
Title: Attorney-in-Fact

31 May 2011

# **Schedule**

Country	Application Number	IP Name
USA	77/081876	IDAXIV

### **USA**

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pfizer Caribe Limited ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited company organized under the laws of Guernsey, with a place of business at Coutts House, Le Truchot, St. Peter Port, Guernsey, Channel Islands, United Kingdom, GY1 1 WD, owns the trademarks ("Marks") and the United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed on <a href="telegraph: telegraph: 10px;">the attached Schedule</a>; and

WHEREAS, C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V. c/o General Partners - Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited partnership organized under the laws of Netherlands, with a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America, to acquire all rights to the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of **Ten Dollar** and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as the date written below.

Date: 24 MAy - 2011

**ASSIGNOR: Pfizer Caribe Limited** 

Name: John F. Kelly
Title: Director

Title: Director

ASSIGNEE: C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.

c/o General Partners

Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC

Name: Tiffany Trunko

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

31 May 201

## **Schedule**

Country	Application Number	IP Registration/Grant Number	IP Name
USA	75/603337	2959967	ZYVOX

TRADEMARK REEL: 004558 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 06/10/2011**